
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:586
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2013
INDO PERU DEFENCE PACT
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any defence related agreement have been signed with Peru; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. An Agreement on Defence Cooperation with Peru was signed on 28th October 2013. The Agreement will facilitate defence cooperation between both countries in areas of mutual interest and benefit.
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